Vendor# 12845
Contract# 644221
Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 3 Project W.O.#] 02304603 & 02305903
Date: 6/24/2024
Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner)
and McMahon Contracting, LP (Contractor) For Davis Road
All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.
Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the
Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the
work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:
I. Plan sheet revisions, plan sheets 7, 8, 15, 16, 18, 21, 25.1, 27, 28, 41.2, 4/24/2024
II. Please modify the following bid items to Section 1 - Storm Improvement Items
o} Unit of Contract . ) . 5 .
Items No. Description of Work Measiive Onantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity Unit Price  ($) Cost Change
30" R.C.P., Storm Sewer, Class III,
All Depths, including Excavation,
- Embedment, Backfill, Fittings, LF 94 21 15 $176.30 $3,702.30
Joints/Connections, Wyes, Etc.
" . AN o
14 L SuouctiRedkinEapmith SY 66 14 80 $154.89 $2,168.46
Filter Fabric
4' Deep Reinforced Concrete Toe
5
15 WAl aroimdiRTs R CcY 9 5 14 $812.81 $4,064.05
19 Trench Safety LF 29917 97 3,094 $4.25 $412.25
INew < Loz (O DAyl EA 0 1 1 $18,537.31 $18,537.31
Extension)
6' Type 'B' Manhole Junction Box
22-New  |(per CoGP detail) (Old Davis EA 0 1 1 $9,145.00 $9,145.00
Extension)
4' x 2' RCB, Storm Sewer, Class
111, All Depths, including
23-New Excavation, Embedment, Backfill, LE 0 76 76 $827.21 $62,867.96
Fittings, Joints/Connections, Wyes,
Etc. (Old Davis Extension)
1y 9 1 Wi o
BN | L PP OE WLy ipwallS EA 0 | 1 $45,826.58 $45,826.58
Skew (Old Davis Extension)
Isiey - s raRall O s LF 0 47 47 $265.50 $12,478.50
Extension)
Sub-Total Section I - Storm Improvement Items $159,202.41
Total Increase for Section It $159,202.41
Total Decrease for Section I: $0.00
I. Plan sheet revisions, plan sheets 7, 8, 15, 16, 18, 21, 25.1, 27, 28, 41.2, 4/24/2024
II. Please modify the following bid items to Section 2 - Paving Improvement Items
el N Unit of Contract . . v e
Items No. Description of Work Measure Ouaniiy Quantity Change Revised Quantity Unit Price  ($) Cost Change
6" Temporary Asphalt 2" Type
1 "D" HMAC over 4" Type "B" SY 912 8 920 $45.99 $367.92
HMAC)
9" Reinforced Concrete Pavement,
8 Including Curb and Gutter (4000 SY 9383 308 9,691 $83.62 $25,754.96
psi)
8" Flexible Base (Type A Grade 1
9 per TXDOT Item 247) SY 14225 664 14,889 $23.62 $15,683.68
10 Unclassified Excavation CY 7150 460 7,610 $22.63 $10,409.80
12 Barrier Free Ramp EA 14 2 16 $3,074.00 $6,148.00
13 4" Reinforced Conc. Sidewalk SF 23073 265 23,338 $9.22 $2,443.30
20 Export Excess Material CY 6025 270 6,295 $29.89 $8,070.30
Pavement Marking and Signage
- L 1 1 2 1.32 28,011.32
2INew (Ol1d Davis Extension) = 0 Sat0lLS SIS
Adjust Existing Manhole 12"-24"
24-New (O1d Davis Extension) EA 0 1 1 $5,366.25 $5,366.25
Asphalt Prime Coat (MC90 or MSI
25-New  |Per NCTCOG Spec 302) (Old Davis SY 0 338 338 $12.00 $4,056.00
Extension)
26-New Brick Paver LS 0 1 1 $2,247.50 $2,247.50
Sub-Total Section IT - Paving Improvement Items $108,559.03
Total Increase for Section I1: $108,559.03
Total Decrease for Section II: $0.00

H:\Jobs\2023\23-026 Davis Road\Change Orders\PCOs\PCO#005 - CO#3 Davis Road Extension\Copy of Change Order 3 Rev 4




1. Plan sheet revisions, plan sheets 7, 8, 15, 16, 18, 21, 25.1, 27, 28, 41.2, 4/24/2024
II. Please modify the following bid items to Section 3 - Demolition Items

. ; Unit of Contract . s . PR
Items No. Description of Work Measure Quantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity Unit Price  ($) Cost Change
4 Remove Pavement SY 5152 -67 5,085 $8.29 -$555.43
" " -
s, f e FRCEAOI Daxls LF 0 64 64 $21.07 $1,348.48
Extension)
Sub-Total Section III - Demolition Items $793.05

Total Increase for Section II1: $1,348.48
Total Decrease for Section I11: -$555.43

1. Plan sheet revisions, plan sheets 7, 8, 15, 16, 18, 21, 25.1, 27, 28, 41.2, 4/24/2024
I1. Please modify the following bid items to Section 5 - Landscape Improvement Items

. ) Unit of Contract . . . o
Items No. Description of Work Measure Quantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity Unit Price ® Cost Change
7 Bermuda Sod SF 38424 6845 45,269 $0.74 $5,065.30
Sub-Total Section V - Landscape Improvement Items $5,065.30
Total Increase for Section VI: $5,065.30
Total Decrease for Section VI: $0.00

1. Plan sheet revisions, plan sheets 7, 8, 15, 16, 18, 21, 25.1, 27, 28, 41.2, 4/24/2024
I1. Please modify the following bid items to Section 7 - Miscellaneous Items

AT y Unit of Contract " . < sk
Items No. Description of Work Meainse Quantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity Unit Price  (8) Cost Change
P s r
e R ot i e LS 0 1 1 $6,675.84 $6,675.84
Extension)
7-New Trafﬁc. Control Plan (Old Davis LS 0 1 I $4.957.26 $4,957.26
Extension)
8-New Re-Mobilization LS 0 1 1 $40,740.00 $40,740.00
Sub-Total Section VII - Miscellaneous Items $52,373.10
Total Increase for Section VII: $52,373.10
Total Decrease for Section VII: $0.00
Contract Working Days to Date: 222
Additional Working Days Required: 160
Revised Working Days: 382
Total Increase for Change Order 3: $326,548.32
Total Decrease for Change Order 3: -$555.43
|T0tal Cumulative for Change Order 3: I $327,103.75 |

[Total Net Change in Contract for Change Order 3: l $325,992.89 I

H:\Jobs\2023\23-026 Davis Road\Change Orders\PCOs\PCO#005 - CO#3 Davis Road Extension\Copy of Change Order 3 Rev 4



Vendor# 12845

. Contract# 644221

Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 3 Project W.O.#| 02304603 & 02305903
Date: 6/24/2024
Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner)
McMahon Contracting, LP_ (Contractor) For Davis Road
All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.
Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the
Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the
work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:
8/7/2024

i i -
Project Design Engineer (sign and seal) M 22 &M. h e, -\ Date:

Consulting Engineering Firm

Project Manager %\ Date: 8/7/2024

City of Grand Prairie
Lie o %[3/202¢
Administrative Assistant: A Date: L ’3 l/(
City of Grand Prairie g
- /
7 004, 2574
g y e - (%
Chief Engineering Inspector: / . W Date: [ / ; i
City of Grand Prairie .
Joe Alan Soto i 06/26/2024
Contractor: Date: 2024.08.07 15:42:08-0500" Date:

By: 7//¢(/9/ )(%‘Ufﬂéjfﬁ; Date: (S/ /2? ZL/

Engineering Manager

By: Date:

City Attorney

By: Date:

Deputy City Manager

H:\Jobs\2023\23-026 Davis Road\Change Orders\PCOs\PCO#005 - CO#3 Davis Road Extension\Copy of Change Order 3 Rev 4



