Vendor# 12845
Contract# 644221
Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 5 Project W.O.#| 02304603 & 02305903
Date: | 3/24/2025
Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner)
and McMahon Contracting, LP (Contractor) For Davis Road
All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.
Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the
Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the
work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:
L. Please modify the following bid items to Section 5 - Landscape Improvement Items
- Unit of Contract " . " B
Items No. Description of Work Measure | Quantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity | Unit Price  (8) Cost Change
SiNew [ Ancaeaping Bicalation Cost- EA 0 1 1 $21,485.61 $21,485.61
Greenscaping
Sub-Total Section V - Landscape Improvement Items $21,485.61
Total Increase for Section V: $21,485.61
Total Decrease for Section V: $0.00
I. Please modify the following bid items to Section 6 - Irrigation Improvement Items
_n Unit of Contract : " " ts Do
Items No. Description of Work Mssanre | Qusnsiey Quantity Change Revised Quantity | Unit Price  ($) Cost Change
N 4"
5-New g‘;::s'“' an ueliDa" Eve LF 0 140 140 $59.77 $8,367.53
6-New g;‘;:':b ket i 0 1 1 $6,059.95 $6,059.95
Sub-Total Section VI - Irrigation Improvement Items $14,427.48
Total Increase for Section VI: $14,427.48
Total Decrease for Section VI: $0.00
L. Please modify the following bid items to Section 7 - Miscellaneous Items
- Unit of Contract " : 5 P
Items No. Description of Work Measure | Quantity Quantity Change Revised Quantity | Unit Price  ($) Cost Change
9-New Traffic Control Maintenance DAY 0 261 261 $108.40 $28,292.40
Sub-Total Section VII - Miscellaneous Items $28,292.40
Total Increase for Section VII: $28,292.40
Total Decrease for Section VII: $0.00

Contract Working Days to Date: 382
Additional Working Days Required: 333
Revised Working Days: 715

Total Increase for Change Order 5: $64,205.49
Total Decrease for Change Order 5: $0.00
|Total Cumulative for Change Order 5: | $64,205.49 |

| Total Net Change in Contract for Change Order 5: | $64,205.49 |

S:\NTX-LAND\0150\NTP342\900 CONSTRUCTION\920 Change Order\202503 CO5\20250324 First Submittal\Support\Change Order 5.xlsx




Vendor# 12845
Contract# 644221

Supplemental Agreement (Change Order/Amendment) No. 5 Project W.0.#] 02304603 & 02305903

Date: | 3/24/2025

Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner)
MeMahon Contracting, LP_ (Contractor) For Davis Road

All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the
Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the
work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:

3/24/2025

3/24/2025

Project Design Engineer (sign and scal) oA y ;

Date:

Consulting Engineering Firm

Project Manager — Date: ..43 / 2 é / ;Z@ :2 6

City of Grand Prairie L./

; A i y )
Administrative Assistant; \%‘Q‘N ‘/e/ ’%-QUL Date: Lf ~ \g' a O'a c)

City of Grand Prairie
% / j’ Z{. - Z V Z;-
Chief Engineering Inspector: Date:
City of Grand Prairie ’
] by igned by dos A oo
. Joe Alan Soto |EiEEEmnmms: ae 3/24/2025

A

\
i

By:/ ) p— /2 - \L< J/(// Date:__ 2 ~'I'/ /(8 I/ 20 25

L//Eng\ﬂ!vrblgﬁuag:n— ,1«,5 1\1"‘[(,4«1 )L b;J(( -r'.; ~ E"_)i\’l"\‘ fr"."\; S¢r /»\Ll" 3

By: Date:

City Attorney

By: Date:

Deputy City Manager

S:\NTX-LAND\0150\NTP342\900 CONSTRUCTION\920 Change Order\202503 CO5\20250324 First Submittal\Support\Change Order 5.xlsx



